FORM PT (0) \$95 (08/05) (MODIFIED) 2-28	03-06-2007 6.000079
RECORDATION FOR PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the 103378610 ow.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Elazar RABBANI James J. DONEGAN Jannis G. STAVRIANOPOULOS	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No
2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: ENZO LIFE SCIENCES, INC. Address: 60 Executive Boulevard Farmingdale, New York 11735-4716 Country: USA Additional name(s) and address(es) atta	Name: ched? □ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): June 26, 2003; July 17, 2003; June 20, 2003 Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: 4. Application or Patent Number(s):	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/407,818 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert M. Schulman Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Application(s):
Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile)	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 50-0206 Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account
Christopher J. Nichols, Ph.D.; 55,984 Christopher J. Nichols, Ph.D.; 55,984 Name of Person Signing; Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
3	
	The PTO did not receive the following

listed item(s) A Check for \$46

Attorney's Docket No.: Enz-65

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

Elazar Rabbani, Jannis G. Stavrianopoulos and James J. Donegan

RESIDING AT:

69 Fifth Avenue, Apt. 19A, New York, N.Y. 10003, 99 South Clinton Avenue, Apt. 10C, Bayshore, NY 11706 210 East Broadway, Apt. 4E, Long Beach, NY 11561, respectively;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to: Enzo Life Sciences, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at: 60 Executive Boulevard, Farmingdale, New York 11735-4716, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

MULTISIGNAL LABELING REAGENTS, AND PROCESSES AND USES THEREFOR

(said application having been filed on April 3, 2003 and accorded U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/407,818)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements:

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undesigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Enz-65

PATENT REEL: 018987 FRAME: 0577 Rabbani et al.

Serial No.: 10/407,818 Filed: April 3, 2003 Page 2 [Assignment]

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as

herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Elazar Rabbani

Jannis G. Stavrianopoulos

James 🖋 Donegan

(date)

- 3

(date)

(date)

Enz-65

PATENT REEL: 018987 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 02/28/2007